TASMANIA.



ANNO QUADRAGESIMO-SECUNDO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ,

No. 18.

AN ACT to repeal "The Local Public Works A.D. 1878. Act, 1872," and "The Local Public Works Amendment Act, 1873." [9 November, 1878.]

WHEREAS it is necessary and desirable to repeal "The Local PREAMBLE. Public Works Act, 1872," and "The Local Public Works Amendment 36 Vict. No. 18. Act, 1873:"

Be it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor of *Tasmania*, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 "The Local Public Works Act, 1872," and "The Local Public Repeal. Works Amendment Act, 1873," are hereby repealed, but this repeal shall not affect anything duly done before the commencement of this Act.

JAMES BARNARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA.

•